

FILED
February 6, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 31862-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JAMES B. HAMBLETON, Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Kenneth H. Kato, WSBA # 6400
Attorney for Appellant
1020 N. Washington St.
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 220-2237

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

1. The court erred by making this certain finding in finding of fact 7 on the hearing pursuant to CrR 3.6:

(5) . . . Ms. Huey had purchased [the cell phone used by James B. Hambleton]1

2. The court erred by denying the motion to suppress evidence obtained from James B. Hambleton’s cell phone.....1

3. The State’s evidence was insufficient to support the convictions for theft of a motor vehicle and second degree burglary.....1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

A. Did the court err by making this certain finding in finding of fact 7 on the hearing pursuant to CrR 3.6:

(5) . . . Ms. Huey had purchased [the cell phone used by Mr. Hambleton] . . . ? (Assignment of Error 1).....1

B. Did the court err by denying the motion to suppress evidence obtained from Mr. Hambleton’s cell phone when he did not consent to the search that was conducted before a warrant was issued? (Assignment of Error 2).....1

C. Did the State’s evidence prove beyond a reasonable doubt that Mr. Hambleton was guilty of the offenses based on accomplice

liability? (Assignment of Error 3).....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
III. ARGUMENT.....	10
A. The court erred by (1) making the certain finding in finding of fact 7 that Ms. Huey had purchased the cell phone and (2) denying the motion to suppress evidence obtained from Mr. Hambleton’s cell phone when he did not consent to the search that was conducted before a warrant was issued.....	10
B. The State’s evidence was insufficient to support the convictions based on accomplice liability.....	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>State v. Afana</i> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).....	14
<i>State v. Bauer</i> , 180 Wn.2d 929, 329 P.3d 67 (2014).....	17
<i>State v. Drum</i> , 168 Wn.2d 23, 225 P.3d 237 (2010).....	14
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	13
<i>State v. Everybodytalksabout</i> , 145 Wn.2d 956, 39 P.3d 294 (2002).....	16
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	12
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 616, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	15
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	14

<i>State v. Hinton</i> , 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2013).....	14
<i>State v. Matthews</i> , 28 Wn. App. 198, 624 P.2d 720 (1981).....	16
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	13
<i>State v. O'Bremski</i> , 70 Wn.2d 425, 423 P.2d 530 (1967).....	12
<i>State v. Ruem</i> , 179 Wn.2d 195, 313 P.3d 1156 (2013).....	14
<i>State v. Schlieker</i> , 115 Wn. App. 264, 62 P.3d 520 (2003).....	10
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S. Ct. 407, 9 L. Ed.2d 441 (1963).....	12

Constitutional provisions

Fourth Amendment.....	12, 13
Wash. Const., art. 1, § 7.....	12, 13, 14

Rule

CrR 3.6.....	10
